
Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 16 Jun 2017

Pool Notice Date 21 Dec 2020

Distribution Date 23 Dec 2020

Collection Start Date 01 Nov 2020

Collection End Date 30 Nov 2020

Collection Days 30

Accrual Start Date 23 Nov 2020

Accrual End Date 23 Dec 2020

Accrual Days 30

Securities on Issue

No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount

Class A1 Notes  220,800  2,208,000,000.00AUD

Class A2 Notes  9,360  93,600,000.00AUD

Class B Notes  4,992  49,920,000.00AUD

Class C Notes  2,328  23,280,000.00AUD

Class D Notes  960  9,600,000.00AUD

Class E Notes  816  8,160,000.00AUD

Class F Notes  744  7,440,000.00AUD

Pool Size

Number of loans at issue  8,588.00

Number of loans at beginning  4,859.00

Number of loans at end  4,807.00

Losses

Number of Losses  0.00

Value of Losses  0.00

Interest Rate for Accrual Period

Note Interest Rate Coupon Margin Coupon Rate

Class A1 Notes 0.02000% 0.98000% 1.00000%

Class A2 Notes 0.02000% 1.50000% 1.52000%

Class B Notes 0.02000% 2.05000% 2.07000%

Class C Notes 0.02000% 2.55000% 2.57000%

Class D Notes 0.02000% 3.55000% 3.57000%

Class E Notes 0.02000% 4.65000% 4.67000%

Class F Notes 0.02000% 5.85000% 5.87000%

Monthly Accrual Period for Facilities 0.02000%

Distribution Payable on Distribution Date

Interest AggregateInterest Per Cert Principal AggregatePrincipal Per Cert Total Amount Per Cert Total Aggregate 

Class A1 Notes  772,800.00 3.50  68.59  15,144,672.00  72.09  15,917,472.00

Class A2 Notes  109,980.00 11.75  151.13  1,414,576.80  162.88  1,524,556.80

Class B Notes  79,872.00 16.00  151.13  754,440.96  167.13  834,312.96

Class C Notes  46,257.36 19.87  151.13  351,830.64  171.00  398,088.00

Class D Notes  26,496.00 27.60  151.13  145,084.80  178.73  171,580.80

Class E Notes  29,457.60 36.10  151.13  123,322.08  187.23  152,779.68

Class F Notes  33,762.72 45.38  151.13  112,440.72  196.51  146,203.44

 18,046,368.00 975.37 1,098,625.68 160.20Total  19,144,993.68 1,135.57

Pool Factors

Current DistributionPrevious Distribution

Class A1 Notes  0.42011900 0.42697800

Class A2 Notes  0.92559500 0.94070800

Class B Notes  0.92559500 0.94070800

Class C Notes  0.92559500 0.94070800

Class D Notes  0.92559500 0.94070800

Class E Notes  0.92559500 0.94070800

Class F Notes  0.92559500 0.94070800
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Aggregate

FCC + Offset Total 3,201,093.34

Other Income 0.00

Interest On Collections 611.81

Available Distribution Amount 3,201,705.15

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

Other Taxes 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 33,184.93

Servicing Fee 230,201.45

Liquidity Commitment Fee 7,027.40

Support Facility 1,089,145.04

FCC Other Creditors 6,725.56

Other Expense 236.58

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00

A1 Coupon 772,800.00

A2 Coupon 109,980.00

B Coupon 79,872.00

C Coupon 46,257.36

D Coupon 26,496.00

E Coupon 29,457.60

F Coupon 33,762.72

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00

Arranging Fee 4,430.83

Required Distribution Amount 2,469,577.47

Income shortfall

Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00

Principal Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement 0.00

Principal Chargeoff 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due 0.00

Payment Allocation Cascade

Due Amount Available Amount Paid Amount

Available Distribution Amount 3,201,705.15

Principal Draw 0.00

Liquidity Draw 0.00

Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00

Available Funds 3,201,705.15

Other Taxes 0.00 3,201,705.15 0.00

Trustee and Manager Fees 33,184.93 3,201,705.15 33,184.93

Servicing Fee 230,201.45 3,168,520.22 230,201.45

Liquidity Commitment Fee 7,027.40 2,938,318.77 7,027.40

Support Facility 1,089,145.04 2,931,291.37 1,089,145.04

FCC Other Creditors 6,725.56 1,842,146.33 6,725.56

Other Expense 236.58 1,835,420.77 236.58

Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00 1,835,184.19 0.00

A1 Coupon 772,800.00 1,835,184.19 772,800.00

A2 Coupon 109,980.00 1,062,384.19 109,980.00

B Coupon 79,872.00 952,404.19 79,872.00

C Coupon 46,257.36 872,532.19 46,257.36

D Coupon 26,496.00 826,274.83 26,496.00

E Coupon 29,457.60 799,778.83 29,457.60

F Coupon 33,762.72 770,321.23 33,762.72

Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 736,558.51 0.00

Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00 736,558.51 0.00

Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00 736,558.51 0.00

Arranging Fee 4,430.83 736,558.51 4,430.83

Total Income Carryover Amount 0.00

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement 0.00

Excess Distribution 732,127.68

Unpaid Facility Int Chg

      - Liquidity 0.00

      - Extraordinary Expense 0.00

Unpaid Security Interest Amount

      - Class A1 Notes 0.00

      - Class A2 Notes 0.00

      - Class B Notes 0.00

      - Class C Notes 0.00

      - Class D Notes 0.00

      - Class E Notes 0.00

      - Class F Notes 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit  9,500,000.00

Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility  9,500,000.00

Previous Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Repayment of Liquidity Facility  0.00

Liquidity Facility Draw  0.00

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility  9,500,000.00

Beginning Principal Draw  0.00

Previous Principal Draw  0.00

Repayment of Principal Draw  0.00

Principal Draw  0.00

Ending Principal Draw  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit  150,000.00

Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00

Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  0.00

ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw  0.00

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility  150,000.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet
Per Certificate Aggregate

Class A1 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 772,800.003.50

Total Coupon 772,800.003.50

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 772,800.00

Coupon Payable 772,800.003.50

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class A2 Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 109,980.0011.75

Total Coupon 109,980.0011.75

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 109,980.00

Coupon Payable 109,980.0011.75

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 79,872.0016.00

Total Coupon 79,872.0016.00

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 79,872.00

Coupon Payable 79,872.0016.00

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class C Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 46,257.3619.87

Total Coupon 46,257.3619.87

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 46,257.36

Coupon Payable 46,257.3619.87

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class D Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 26,496.0027.60

Total Coupon 26,496.0027.60

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 26,496.00

Coupon Payable 26,496.0027.60

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class E Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 29,457.6036.10

Total Coupon 29,457.6036.10

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 29,457.60

Coupon Payable 29,457.6036.10

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Class F Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date) 0.000.00

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.000.00

Security Coupon 33,762.7245.38

Total Coupon 33,762.7245.38

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00

Security Coupon 33,762.72

Coupon Payable 33,762.7245.38

Unpaid Security Coupon 0.00
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount

Principal Collection  22,801,576.68

plus Repurchases  404,200.00

less Total Customer Redraw -5,157,435.37

plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month  0.00

Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer  0.00

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

          - Class A1 Notes  0.00

          - Class A2 Notes  0.00

          - Class B Notes  0.00

          - Class C Notes  0.00

          - Class D Notes  0.00

          - Class E Notes  0.00

          - Class F Notes  0.00

Principal Rounding  282.02

Scheduled Principal Amount  2,386,495.10

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment  12,854,971.91

Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment  7,964,309.67

Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement  15,661,846.21

Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds  18,048,623.33

Principal Rounding b/f  282.02

Total Unscheduled Principal Amount  15,661,846.21

Total Scheduled Principal Amount  2,386,495.10

Previous Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  18,048,623.33

Net Principal Draw  0.00

Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes  18,048,623.33

Principal Allocation Certificate Amount Aggregate

Class A Percentage via Stepdown  0.00

Class A1 Principal Payment  68.59  15,144,672.00

Class A2 Principal Payment  151.13  1,414,576.80

Class B Principal Payment  151.13  754,440.96

Class C Principal Payment  151.13  351,830.64

Class D Principal Payment  151.13  145,084.80

Class E Principal Payment  151.13  123,322.08

Class F Principal Payment  151.13  112,440.72

Principal rounding c/f  2,255.33

Outstanding Principal - beginning period  1,123,383,077.98

less Principal Repayment -23,205,776.68

plus Total Customer Redraw  5,157,435.37

less Principal Losses  0.00

Plus Substitutions  0.00

Outstanding Principal - Closing period  1,105,334,736.67
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy

 0.00Net Principal Losses

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00          - Class A1 Notes

 0.00          - Class A2 Notes

 0.00          - Class B Notes

 0.00          - Class C Notes

 0.00          - Class D Notes

 0.00          - Class E Notes

 0.00          - Class F Notes

Class A1 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class A2 Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class B Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class C Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class D Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class E Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class F Notes

 0.00Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

 0.00Principal Chargeoff

 0.00Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

 0.00Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet
Foreign Aggregate  AggregateAUD

Class A1 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  2,208,000,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  1,265,232,576.00

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  15,144,672.00

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,280,377,248.00

Beginning Invested Amount  942,767,424.00

Ending Invested Amount  927,622,752.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  942,767,424.00

Ending Stated Amount  927,622,752.00

Class A2 Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  93,600,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  5,549,731.20

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  1,414,576.80

Total Principal Distribution to Date  6,964,308.00

Beginning Invested Amount  88,050,268.80

Ending Invested Amount  86,635,692.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  88,050,268.80

Ending Stated Amount  86,635,692.00

Class B Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  49,920,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  2,959,856.64

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  754,440.96

Total Principal Distribution to Date  3,714,297.60

Beginning Invested Amount  46,960,143.36

Ending Invested Amount  46,205,702.40

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  46,960,143.36

Ending Stated Amount  46,205,702.40

Class C Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  23,280,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  1,380,317.76

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  351,830.64

Total Principal Distribution to Date  1,732,148.40

Beginning Invested Amount  21,899,682.24

Ending Invested Amount  21,547,851.60

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  21,899,682.24

Ending Stated Amount  21,547,851.60

Class D Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  9,600,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  569,203.20

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  145,084.80

Total Principal Distribution to Date  714,288.00

Beginning Invested Amount  9,030,796.80

Ending Invested Amount  8,885,712.00

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  9,030,796.80

Ending Stated Amount  8,885,712.00

Class E Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  8,160,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  483,822.72

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  123,322.08

Total Principal Distribution to Date  607,144.80

Beginning Invested Amount  7,676,177.28

Ending Invested Amount  7,552,855.20

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  7,676,177.28

Ending Stated Amount  7,552,855.20

Class F Notes

AUD

Initial Invested Amount  7,440,000.00

Previous Principal Distribution  441,132.48

Principal Carryover Amount  0.00

Principal Distribution for Current Period  112,440.72

Total Principal Distribution to Date  553,573.20

Beginning Invested Amount  6,998,867.52

Ending Invested Amount  6,886,426.80

Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs  0.00

Beginning Stated Amount  6,998,867.52

Ending Stated Amount  6,886,426.80
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Medallion Trust Series 2017-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly Summary Distribution Details

Average Monthly Percentage

Current Balance of Arrears greater than 60 days  3,119,924.39

Current Outstanding Loan Balance  1,105,334,736.67

Average Monthly Percentage  0.37

Monthly Percentage - Current Period  0.28

Monthly Percentage Month 2  0.27

Monthly Percentage Month 3  0.30

Monthly Percentage Month 4  0.30

Monthly Percentage Month 5  0.32

Monthly Percentage Month 6  0.40

Monthly Percentage Month 7  0.45

Monthly Percentage Month 8  0.46

Monthly Percentage Month 9  0.43

Monthly Percentage Month 10  0.36

Monthly Percentage Month 11  0.38

Monthly Percentage Month 12  0.43
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